Receivables n/a n/a 100,471 11,879 – – – – 100,471 11,879

Total 102,016 12,079 73,188 296,311 481,521 875,038 656,725 1,183,428

Financial Liabilities

Payables n/a n/a 251,446 205,726 – – – – 251,446 205,726

Other
liabilities

n/a n/a 45,000 220,357 – – – – 45,000 220,357

Total 296,446 426,083 – – – – 296,446 426,083

ANMC’s exposure to cash flow interest rate risk relates to financial assets and liabilities subject to
floating interest rates. These risks arise due to the entity holding cash and cash equivalents and
short term investments. The entity minimises its exposure by continuously analysing its interest
rate exposure and by fixing interest rates on deposits with banks and short term investments, where
appropriate. There have been no changes in the market risks, methods and assumptions from the
previous period.

The following table details the effect on profit before tax and on equity if interest rates on financial
assets and financial liabilities had been 1% higher or lower and all other variables were held
constant. Considering the market outlook and the current interest rates, management believes a 1%
movement in interest rates is reasonably possible.

2010 Interest Rate Sensitivity 2009 Interest Rate Sensitivity

Carrying amount -1% +1% -1% +1%

2010 2009 Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

74,733 296,511 (747) (747) 747 747 (2,965) (2,965) 2,965 2,965

Investments 481,521 875,038 (4,815) (4,815) 4,815 4,815 (8,750) (8,750) 8,750 8,750

Receivables 100,471 11,879 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Financial Liabilities

Payables 251,446 205,726 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Other liabilities 45,000 220,357 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Australian nursing and midwifery council incorporated

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2010

53 Annual Report 2009–10

(c) Net Fair Values

Financial assets and financial liabilities are carried at their net fair value at balance date. The
carrying value of financial assets and financial liabilities approximates their net fair value due to
their short terms to maturity or market interest rates. No financial assets or financial liabilities are
traded on organised markets in standardised form.

NOTE 18 CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT

ANMC’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard its ability to continue as a going
concern.

As ANMC does not issue shares, it manages its capital through the budgeting and planning process